

MABANK ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB INFORMATION

Mabank Athletic Booster Club meets the first Monday of every month at 6:30 p.m.

The Mabank Athletic Booster Club Officers for 2022-2023 school year are:

President	Courtney Tijerina	903-802-9062
Vice-President	Kelly Holt	903-880-5488
Secretary	Christina Wagner-Ashley	903-340-6315
Treasurer	Tammy Truelove	903-880-8008

The Athletic Program at Mabank High School not only has a long history of success on the field but also in developing our athletes into young adults with character and integrity. The purpose of the Mabank Athletic Booster Club is to enhance that tradition by creating an environment that adds value to the overall experience of being a **Mabank Panther**. Our mission is achieved by promoting school spirit, by raising funds that assist the athletic teams and by providing scholarships to our graduating seniors. Without the generous support of our families, community, and the time and commitment of our volunteers willing to serve, none of this would be possible for our **Mabank Panthers**.

Please support our athletes by becoming a member of the Mabank Athletic Booster Club. Many events are being planned for the upcoming school year. We need volunteers and new members to help continue to make this a successful program and to make this year even better than last year! We want your ideas and input so that we may better support your athlete's sport.

If you own a business and are interested in a sponsorship and/or just want to become a member, please fill out Membership form and return to Christina Wagner-Ashley at the High School Athletic Office.

For a senior student athlete to be eligible to apply for a MABC scholarships, a parent or legal guardian of the student must be a member of the booster club by September of the current school year. A senior athlete will also be eligible for a scholarship if they are *sponsored* by an active booster club member. Parent involvement is an important part of your student's education. Mabank Athletic Booster Club encourages parents to become involved. Please contact one of the above Officers to get started and/or attend our next Booster Club meeting.

NEW YEAR....NEW TEAM...ONE DREAM